

®

ITEM NO.19

COURT NO.2

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1321/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 11/01/2012 in WA No.2314/2011 of The  
HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

K.MOHANA PILLAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE SECRETARY YO THE GOVT. RURAL DEV.DEP

Respondent(s)

Date: 25/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.Rajendran,Adv.

Mr. S.Beno Bencigar,Adv.

Mr. P. Soma Sundaram,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner by  
drawing our attention to Rule 16(i) of the Tamil Nadu Civil Services  
(Discipline and appeal) Rules submits that the impugned order cannot  
be sustained.

Issue notice.

[Madhu Bala]  
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]  
Court Master