

Listed on: 22.11.2013

Court No: 06
Item No: 46

SECTION - XII

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO.1321 of 2013
WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

K. Mohana Pillai ...Petitioner
Versus

The Secretary to the Government ...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 25th February, 2013 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner by drawing our attention to Rule 16 (i) of the Tamil Nadu Civil Services (Discipline and appeal) Rules submits that the impugned order cannot be sustained.

Issue notice."

Pursuant to the above quoted order show cause notice was issued to the Sole Respondent who is represented by Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Advocate.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 20th day of November, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:Mr. P. Soma Sundaram, Advocate
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

PA