

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1321/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/01/2012  
in WA 2314/2011 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

K.MOHANA PILLAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE SECRETARY YO THE GOVT. RURAL DEV.DEP

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date : 03/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.S.Beno Bencigar, Adv.  
Mr. P. Soma Sundaram, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.  
Ms.Vanita Chandrakant Giri, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent seeks an adjournment  
so as to enable him to file counter affidavit.

Prayer is allowed.

Counter affidavit be positively filed within four weeks  
from today.

List the case thereafter.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)  
COURT MASTER

(PHOOLAN WATI ARORA)

Signature Not Verified

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Digitally signed by  
Satish Kumar Yadav  
Date: 2014.07.04  
16:56:51 IST  
Reason: