

ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.7

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1321/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/01/2012 in WA No. 2314/2011 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

K.MOHANA PILLAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE SECRETARY YO THE GOVT. RURAL DEV.DEPT
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 29/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. Soma Sundaram,Adv.(Not present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajiv Dalal, Adv.
for Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna,AOR(Not present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None for the petitioner.

In the interest of justice, list after four weeks.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Assistant Registrar