

Listed on: 10.11.2014

Court No: 5

Item No: 50

**SECTION - XII**

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 1321 of  
2013

WITH

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

K. Mohana Pillai

...Petitioner

Versus

The Secretary to the Government  
Rural Development Department

...Respondent

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 8<sup>th</sup> October, 2014 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks an adjournment so as to enable him to file rejoinder affidavit.**

**Prayer is allowed.**

**List after four weeks.**

**Rejoinder affidavit be filed, in the meantime."**

It is submitted that in compliance to the order quoted above, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not filed rejoinder affidavit so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 7<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. P. Soma Sundaram, Advocate  
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

hp